date de notification de l’Ordre de Service prescrivant le démarrage des prestations.  

4. Allotissement 

La fourniture est en un lot unique.  

5. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de deux cent quatre vingt millions deux 

cent trente sept mille cinq cent (280 237 500) FCFA toutes taxes comprises.  

6. Participation et origine 

La participation au présent Appel d’Offres est ouverte à toutes les entreprises de droit Camerounais régulièrement 

installées sur le territoire national et exerçant dans le domaine similaire, en l’occurrence  les équipements électroniques

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par une banque de 

premier Ordre agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances ou une compagnie d’assurances figurant sur la liste de la 

pièce 12 du DAO, d'un montant deux millions neuf cent mille (2 900 000) Francs CFA et d’une durée de validité de 

trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres.  

12. Recevabilité des offres 

Sous peine de rejet, les pièces du dossier administratif requises doivent être produites en originaux ou en copies certifiées

[...]

Execution deadline 

The execution deadline is three (03) months from the date of notification of the service order stating the start of services.  

4. Allotment 

The supply is in a single batch. 

5. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost is CFAF 280 237 500 (two hundred and eighty million two hundred and thirty seven thousand 

five hundred) all taxes included. 

6. Participation and origin  

Participation in this Invitation to Tender is open to all companies incorporated under Cameroonian law and regularly 

established on the national territory and specialised in the field of electronic devices, in particulary television images.

[...]

Each bidder must enclose to the required administrative documents, a bid bond established according to the model 

indicated in the tender documents (document n° 12) by a first rate-banking establishment or an insurance company 

approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance for an amount of CFAF 2 900 000 (two million nine hundred 

thousand) .  All Taxes Included and valid for Thirty (30) days beyond the original date of the validity of the offers. 

12. Admissibility of offers. 

Under penalty of rejection, the required administrative documents shall be produced in originals or true copies there of